

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division

Tel: 03225 255096 & e-mail Id: sdoirrigationghatal@gmail.com

Memo No. 384/WBIW/GISD B-21013

Dated, 16th August 2019

1st Corrigendum against NIT No: - WBIW/SDO/GISD/NIT 03 of 2019- 20 issued vides *Memo No.* 368^E/WBIW/GISD ^{B-21013}/1/(1-11), Dated, 7th August 2019

This is for general information that in partial modification and changes for the above NIT has been made due to some unavoidable circumstances:-

<u>Date & Time Schedule of the Notice Inviting Tender:</u> Should be read in:-

1	Last Date of Application	21.08.2019	till 2.00 P.M.
2	Last Date of Issue of tender paper	22.08.2019	till 2.00 P.M.
3	Date of dropping of tender Documents	26.08.2019	till 2.00 P.M.
4	Date & time of opening tender	26.08.2019	after 3.00 P.M.
5	Sealed bid if required will be held on	26.08.2019	after 5.00 P.M.

In place of:-

1	Last Date of Application	26.08.2019	till 2.00 P.M.
2	Last Date of Issue of tender paper	27.08.2019	till 2.00 P.M.
3	Date of dropping of tender Documents	02.09.2019	till 2.00 P.M.
4	Date & time of opening tender	02.09.2019	after 3.00 P.M.
5	Sealed bid if required will be held on	02.09.2019	after 5.00 P.M.

All other terms and conditions remain unaltered.

under 16.08.2019

Sub-Divisional Officer Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

Memo No. 368^E/WBIW/GISD ^{B-21013}/1/(1-11)

Dated, 16th August 2019

Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, II, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur. This has reference to the Sanction of list of works vides his Memo No. 2682, dated, 30th July 2019.
- Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division, I & W Dte. Station Road, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur. This has reference to his Memo No. 1076, dated 31st July 2019 and Memo No. 1035, dated, 23rd July 2019.
- 3. Hon'ble M. L. A. Ghatal Constituency.
- 4. Hon'ble Chairman Ghatal Municipality.
- 5. Sabhapati, Ghatal Panchayat Samity, Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur
- 6. Sub- Divisional Officer / Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. Sub- Divisional Officer / Investigation Sub-Division No.-II, I &W Dte, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. Secretary, Ghatal Sub- Divisional Contractors' Association.
- 9. Divisional Accounts Officer of West Midnapore Division.
- 10. Office Notice Board / West Midnapore Division.
- 11. Notice Board / Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division

Irrigation & Waterways Dte.